235(b) of the Local Government Regulation 2012 applies and that Council 
proceeds with the engagement of Origin Energy Retail Ltd to provide LPG Sale and 

Supply Agreements for Bundamba Goodna and Leichhardt Aquatic Centres for 
twelve (12) months. 

The estimated sum for this period is one hundred and ninety thousand dollars 
($190,000) excluding GST for the three sites. 

RECOMMENDATION 

Moved by Councillor Marnie Doyle: 
Seconded by Councillor Russell Milligan: 

A. That Council resolve it is satisfied under section 235(b) of the Local Government 
Regulation 2012 (regulation) that the exception under section 235(b) of the

[...]

of the current infrastructure at the aquatic centres. 

B. That Council enter into a supply agreement with Origin Energy Retail Ltd for the 
provision of the LPG sale and supply agreement for Bundamba, Goodna and 
Leichhardt Aquatic Centres for a period of twelve (12) months for the estimated 
sum of one hundred and ninety thousand dollars ($190,000) excluding GST. 

AFFIRMATIVE NEGATIVE 
Councillors: Councillors: 
Madsen Nil 
Milligan 
Harding 
Doyle 
Kunzelmann 

The motion was put and carried. 

3. RENEWAL OF LEASE - KIOSK 1 KARALEE SHOPPING VILLAGE, 39 JUNCTION ROAD, 
CHUWAR - CVS LANE CAPITAL PARTNERS PTY LTD TO IPSWICH CITY COUNCIL

[...]

credits, licencing and maintenance for the ArcGIS software products with Esri 
Australia Pty Ltd for an initial term of one (1) year, two (2) months and two (2) 
days (commencing 10 June 2021), with options for extension of an additional one 
(1) year term.  This is an estimated total cost of approximately eighty-three 
thousand, three hundred and ten dollars ($83,310.00) excluding GST for the full 
term of the contract if all extension options are exercised. 

RECOMMENDATION 

Moved by Mayor Teresa Harding: 
Seconded by Councillor Kate Kunzelmann: 

A. That pursuant to Section 235(a) of the Local Government Regulation 2012

[...]

A resolution of Council is sought to enter into a contract with OneMusic Australia 
for an initial term of one (1) year and three (3) months, with options for extension 
of three (3) additional one (1) year terms.  This is an estimated total cost of 
approximately one hundred and twenty thousand dollars ($120,000.00) excluding 
GST for the full term of the contract if all extension options are exercised. 

RECOMMENDATION 

Moved by Councillor Marnie Doyle: 
Seconded by Mayor Teresa Harding: 

A. That pursuant to Section 235(a) of the Local Government Regulation 2012